

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CM No. 222/2025 in CSA
No. 16/2018

Khalid Ahmad Bhat and ors

..... appellant (s)

Through :- Mr M. Sultan Advocate.

V/s

Farooq Ahmad Sheikh and ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents through counsel.

Be listed on 10.03.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
03.02.2025
Sanjeev