

Serial No. 19
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

M(222/2025) IN CSA 16/2018
IA(1/2018).

KHALID AHMAD BHAT AND ORS.

...Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. M. Sultan, Advocate.

VERSUS

FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

Learned Counsel for the appellants has submitted that the respondents are residing at the given address and that the report of the postal authorities stating that they have left without address is incorrect.

Let fresh notices be issued to the respondents through the Process Serving Agency of the District Court, Srinagar. The appellants shall also be at liberty to take Dasti notice for effecting service upon the respondents.

List the matter on 16th of February, 2016.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21-11-2025
Showkat Khan