

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(222/2025) IN CSA 16/2018

KHALID AHMAD BHAT AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

FAROOQ AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.04.2026

As per the report of process serving agency, the respondents are not residing at the given address.

In this view of the matter, the appellants shall furnish fresh particulars of the respondents within 15 days, where after fresh notice be issued to the respondents through process serving agency of the concerned court.

List on 04-07-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20.04.2026
Sarvar